DNV·GL

Certificate No: WWA00001V8

WELDING WORKSHOP APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify: That SAMSON AG Mess- und Regeltechnik Weismüllerstraße 3 60314 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

is approved for **Welding**

in accordance with DNV GL rules for classification – Ships DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0352 – Approval of manufacturers – Manufacture of welded products - Welding workshop

has been approved for the following range of applications Hull Equipment Piping Systems Machinery Components

and the following particulars Manufacturer(s) approved by this certificate are accepted to deliver according to DNV GL, DNV and GL Rules.

Welding supervisor:	Marcus Schneider
Deputy welding supervisor:	Hendric Jacoby
Issued at Hamburg on 2019-05-07 This Certificate is valid until 2022-05-06 .	for DNV GL
DNV GL local station: Augsburg	
Approval Engineer: Gordon Stieb	Thorsten Lohmann
	Head of Section

Revision: 2016-12

www.dnvgl.com

Page 1 of 1

 \odot DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.